:H \$90.00 13840

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM427838

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cameron Rig Solutions II, Inc.		05/18/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Keppel LeTourneau USA, Inc.	
Street Address:	5656 North Sam Houston Parkway East	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77032	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1384024	GORILLA
Registration Number:	2296394	STORM LOK
Registration Number:	2362540	WORKHORSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: gmluck@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory M. Luck/Duane Morris LLP
Address Line 1: 1330 Post Oak Boulevard, Ste. 800
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77056-3166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G5414-00004	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory M. Luck	
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory M. Luck/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Keppel LeTourneau USA, Inc. - Change of Name#page1.tif source=Keppel LeTourneau USA, Inc. - Change of Name#page2.tif source=keppel letourneau name change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006060 FRAME: 0309

900406322

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

COVER SHEET FOR REQUEST TO RECORD CHANGE OF OWNER NAME

Pursuant to TMEP § 503.03(e) and 37 CFR § 3.31, Cameron Rig Solutions II, Inc., a

Delaware corporation with a former address at 4601 Westway Park Blvd, Houston, Texas 77041

formally owned (1) U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,384,024 for the GORILLA trademark;

(2) U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,296,394 for the STORM LOK trademark; and (3) U.S.

Trademark Registration 2,362,540 for the WORKHORSE trademark (the "Trademark

Registrations"). On May 18, 2016, Cameron Rig Solutions II, Inc. filed with the State of

Delaware the attached Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation and changed its

name to Keppel LeTourneau USA, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a current address at 5656

North Sam Houston Parkway, East, Houston, Texas 77032. Accordingly, Keppel LeToureau

USA, Inc. respectfully requests that the U.S. Trademark Office record the change of ownership

name for the above-referenced Trademark Registrations and update its records to reflect that

Keppel LeTourneau USA, Inc. is the current owner of the Trademark Registrations.

The U.S. Trademark Office should send all correspondence concerning this Request to

Record the Change of Owner Name to the attorney of record for the above-referenced Trademark

Registrations, namely Gregory M. Luck, Duane Morris LLP, 1330 Post Oak Boulevard, Suite

800, Houston, Texas, 77056-3166. Please charge Deposit Account No. 04-1679 \$90.00 USD,

for the fee to record the change of name in connection with the above-referenced Trademark

Registrations.

Dated: May 17, 2017

New York, New York

TRADEMARK REEL: 006060 FRAME: 0310 I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by electronic mail to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the date shown below.

/Inez P. Vega/ Inez P. Vega

Dated: May 17, 2017

DM2\7769538,1

DUANE MORRIS LLP

By: /Gregory M. Luck/
Gregory M. Luck
Andrea L. Christensen
1330 Post Oak Boulevard, Ste. 800
Houston, Texas 77056-3166
Telephone: (713) 402-3937
E-mails: gmluck@duanemorris.com
alchristensen@duanemorris.com

Attorneys for Registrant

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:51 PM 05/18/2016 FILED 04:51 PM 05/18/2016 SR 20163389571 - File Number 5736414

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The control of
The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General
Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:
FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of
Cameron Rig Solutions II, Inc.
resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is
as follows:
RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended
by changing the Article thereof numbered "" so that, as
amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:
1. The name of the corporation is Keppel LeTourneau USA, Inc.
SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment. THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the
provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
LASSA WALSO.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be
signed this 18th day of May , 2016
By:
Authorized Officer
Title: Assistant Secretary
Name: Jose T. Brago Jr.
Print or Type

DE911 - 98/27/2007 C.T. System Online

RECORDED: 05/17/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006060 FRAME: 0312